
4 – 85 to 100%

3 – 70 to 84%

2 – 55 to 69%

1– 30 to 54%

0 –Below 30%

   SVIPE’s ICMS, Kasegaon                           
   Student Satisfaction Survey 
Guidelines for Students

 SVIPE’s ICMS, Kasegaon is conducting a Student Satisfaction 
Survey regarding Teaching – Learning and Evaluation, which will help to 
upgrade the quality in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions 
given in the following format with her/his sincere effort and thought. 

Instructions to �ll the questionnaire

● All questions should be compulsorily attempted.

● Each question has �ve responses, choose the most appropriate one.

The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give 
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute here. 
(Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)

 Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

ganeshkachakal@gmail.com Switch account

Not shared

A) How much of the syllabus was covered in the class
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4 –Thoroughly

3 – Satisfactorily

2 – Poorly

1 – Indifferently

0 – Won’t teach at all

Other:

4 – Always effective

3 – Sometimes effective

2 – Just satisfactorily

1– Generally ineffective

0– Very poor communication

B)  How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? 

C)  How well were the teachers able to communicate? 



4– Excellent

3 – Very good

2 – Good

1 – Fair

Option 5

0– Poor

4 – Always fair

3 – Usually fair

2 – Sometimes unfair

1 – Usually unfair

0– Unfair

4 – Every time

3 – Usually

2 – Occasionally/Sometimes

1 – Rarely

0– Never

D) The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

E)  Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers. 

F)  Was your performance in assignments discussed with you? 



4 – Regularly

3 – Often

2 – Sometimes

1 – Rarely

0– Never

4 – Signi�cantly

3 – Very well

2 – Moderately

1 – Margina

Option 5

0– Not at all

G) 1.      The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student

exchange, field visit opportunities for students.

H)  The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in

cognitive, social and emotional growth.



4 – Strongly agree

3 – Agree

2 – Neutral

1 – Disagree

0– Strongly disagree

4 – Every time

3 – Usually

2– Occasionally/Sometimes

1 – Rarely

0– Never

4 – Every time

3 – Usually

2 – Occasionally/Sometimes

1 – Rarely

0 – I don’t have a mentor

I)  The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

J)  Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and

programme outcomes.

K)  Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you. 



4 – Every time

3 – Usually

2 – Occasionally/Sometimes

1– Rarely

0 – Never

4 – Fully

3 – Reasonably

2 – Partially

1 – Slightly

0– Unable to

4 – Every time

3 – Usually

2 – Occasionally/Sometimes

1 – Rarely

0 – Never

L)  The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications. 

M)  The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right

level of challenges.     

N)  Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. 



4 – Strongly agree

3 – Agree

2 – Neutral

1 – Disagree

0 – Strongly disagree

4 – To a great extent

3 – Moderate

2 – Some what

1 – Very little

0 – Not at all

O)  The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and

continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

P)  The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential

learning, participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing

learning experiences.



4 – Strongly agree

3 – Agree

2 – Neutral

1 – Disagree

0 – Strongly disagree

4 – To a great extent

3 – Moderate

2 – Some what

1 – Very little

0 – Not at all

4 – Above 90%

3 – 70 – 89%

2 – 50 – 69%

1 – 30 – 49%

0 – Below 29%

Q) Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. 

R)  Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and

employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

S) What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia,

etc. while teaching.



4 –Strongly agree

3 – Agree

2 – Neutral

1 – Disagree

0 – Strongly disagree

Never submit passwords through Google Forms.

This content is neither created nor endorsed by Google. Report Abuse - Terms of Service - Privacy Policy

T)  The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good. 

U)  Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching – learning

experience in your institution.

Your answer
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4 – 85 to 100%

3 – 70 to 84%

2 – 55 to 69%

1– 30 to 54%

0 –Below 30%

   SVIPE’s ICMS, Kasegaon
Student Satisfaction Survey
Guidelines for Students

 SVIPE’s ICMS, Kasegaon is conducting a Student Satisfaction Survey regarding Teaching – 
Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality in higher education. A student will have 
to respond to all the questions given in the following format with her/his sincere effort and thought. 

Instructions to �ll the questionnaire

● All questions should be compulsorily attempted.

● Each question has �ve responses, choose the most appropriate one.

The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give suggestions or 
improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute here. (Kindly restrict your 
response to teaching learning process only)

 Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

A) How much of the syllabus was covered in the class



4 –Thoroughly

3 – Satisfactorily

2 – Poorly

1 – Indifferently

0 – Won’t teach at all

Other:

4 – Always effective

3 – Sometimes effective

2 – Just satisfactorily

1– Generally ineffective

0– Very poor communication

B)  How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? 

C)  How well were the teachers able to communicate? 



4– Excellent

3 – Very good

2 – Good

1 – Fair

Option 5

0– Poor

4 – Always fair

3 – Usually fair

2 – Sometimes unfair

1 – Usually unfair

0– Unfair

D) The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

E)  Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers. 



4 – Every time

3 – Usually

2 – Occasionally/Sometimes

1 – Rarely

0– Never

4 – Regularly

3 – Often

2 – Sometimes

1 – Rarely

0– Never

F)  Was your performance in assignments discussed with you? 

G) 1. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students.



4 – Signi�cantly

3 – Very well

2 – Moderately

1 – Margina

Option 5

0– Not at all

4 – Strongly agree

3 – Agree

2 – Neutral

1 – Disagree

0– Strongly disagree

H)  The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social

and emotional growth.

I)  The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.



4 – Every time

3 – Usually

2– Occasionally/Sometimes

1 – Rarely

0– Never

4 – Every time

3 – Usually

2 – Occasionally/Sometimes

1 – Rarely

0 – I don’t have a mentor

J)  Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes.

K)  Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you. 



4 – Every time

3 – Usually

2 – Occasionally/Sometimes

1– Rarely

0 – Never

4 – Fully

3 – Reasonably

2 – Partially

1 – Slightly

0– Unable to

L)  The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications. 

M)  The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.     



4 – Every time

3 – Usually

2 – Occasionally/Sometimes

1 – Rarely

0 – Never

4 – Strongly agree

3 – Agree

2 – Neutral

1 – Disagree

0 – Strongly disagree

N)  Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. 

O)  The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous

quality improvement of the teaching learning process.



4 – To a great extent

3 – Moderate

2 – Some what

1 – Very little

0 – Not at all

4 – Strongly agree

3 – Agree

2 – Neutral

1 – Disagree

0 – Strongly disagree

P)  The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning,

participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

Q) Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. 



4 – To a great extent

3 – Moderate

2 – Some what

1 – Very little

0 – Not at all

4 – Above 90%

3 – 70 – 89%

2 – 50 – 69%

1 – 30 – 49%

0 – Below 29%

R)  Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and

employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

S) What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.



4 –Strongly agree

3 – Agree

2 – Neutral

1 – Disagree

0 – Strongly disagree

Books available

This content is neither created nor endorsed by Google.

T)  The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good. 

U)  Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching – learning experience

in your institution.
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A) How much of the syllabus was covered in the class

30 responses

B)  How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? 

30 responses

   SVIPE’s ICMS, Kasegaon
Student Satisfaction Survey
31 responses

4 – 85 to 100%

3 – 70 to 84%

2 – 55 to 69%

1– 30 to 54%

0 –Below 30%

16.7%

10%10%

30%

33.3%

4 –Thoroughly

3 – Satisfactorily

2 – Poorly

1 – Indifferently

0 – Won’t teach at all

Teachers have done a lot in our
time13.3%

10%

26.7%

43.3%
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C)  How well were the teachers able to communicate? 

30 responses

D) The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

30 responses

E)  Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers. 

30 responses

4 – Always effective

3 – Sometimes effective

2 – Just satisfactorily

1– Generally ineffective

0– Very poor communication
13.3%

10%13.3%

36.7%

26.7%

4– Excellent

3 – Very good

2 – Good

1 – Fair

Option 5

0– Poor

16.7%

10%

10%

50%

13.3%

4 – Always fair

3 – Usually fair

2 – Sometimes unfair

1 – Usually unfair

0– Unfair
10%

33.3%

26.7%
26.7%



F)  Was your performance in assignments discussed with you? 

30 responses

G) 1.      The institute takes active interest in promoting internship,

student exchange, field visit opportunities for students.

30 responses

H)  The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you

in cognitive, social and emotional growth.

29 responses

4 – Every time

3 – Usually

2 – Occasionally/Sometimes

1 – Rarely

0– Never

13.3%
23.3%

23.3%

33.3%

4 – Regularly

3 – Often

2 – Sometimes

1 – Rarely

0– Never

10%

16.7%

30%

20%

23.3%

4 – Significantly

3 – Very well

2 – Moderately

1 – Margina

Option 5

0– Not at all
13.8%

10.3%

20.7%

44.8%



I)  The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

30 responses

J)  Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course

outcomes and programme outcomes.

30 responses

K)  Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to

you. 

29 responses

4 – Strongly agree

3 – Agree

2 – Neutral

1 – Disagree

0– Strongly disagree

10%

10%

16.7%

30%

33.3%

4 – Every time

3 – Usually

2– Occasionally/Sometimes

1 – Rarely

0– Never

20%

13.3%

20%

40%

4 – Every time

3 – Usually

2 – Occasionally/Sometimes

1 – Rarely

0 – I don’t have a mentor

17.2%20.7%

27.6%
27.6%



L)  The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and

applications. 

30 responses

M)  The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with

providing right level of challenges.     

29 responses

N)  Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to

overcome them. 

30 responses

4 – Every time

3 – Usually

2 – Occasionally/Sometimes

1– Rarely

0 – Never
10%

10%23.3%

30%
26.7%

4 – Fully

3 – Reasonably

2 – Partially

1 – Slightly

0– Unable to

13.8%

20.7%

17.2%

20.7% 27.6%

4 – Every time

3 – Usually

2 – Occasionally/Sometimes

1 – Rarely

0 – Never

20%

16.7%

16.7%

16.7%

30%



O)  The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring,

review and continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning

process.

30 responses

P)  The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as

experiential learning, participative learning and problem solving

methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

30 responses

Q) Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. 

29 responses

4 – Strongly agree

3 – Agree

2 – Neutral

1 – Disagree

0 – Strongly disagree

13.3%

43.3%

30%

4 – To a great extent

3 – Moderate

2 – Some what

1 – Very little

0 – Not at all

10%

13.3%

16.7%
10%

50%

4 – Strongly agree

3 – Agree

2 – Neutral

1 – Disagree

0 – Strongly disagree

13.8%

17.2%24.1%

37.9%



R)  Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life

skills and employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

30 responses

S) What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector,

Multimedia, etc. while teaching.

30 responses

T)  The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is

very good. 

29 responses

4 – To a great extent

3 – Moderate

2 – Some what

1 – Very little

0 – Not at all

13.3%

13.3%

16.7%

16.7%

40%

4 – Above 90%

3 – 70 – 89%

2 – 50 – 69%

1 – 30 – 49%

0 – Below 29%

16.7%

16.7%

16.7%

16.7%

33.3%

4 –Strongly agree

3 – Agree

2 – Neutral

1 – Disagree

0 – Strongly disagree

20.7%
17.2%

48.3%



U)  Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching – learning

experience in your institution.

16 responses

Books available

Should focus on campus placement

N/A

Well Experienced, well educated, internship must

To hired experience teaching staff

Good learning

Add library and sports session for students

Bad

First of all focus on teaching practically and give some starting fy to ty basic to advance small
small project to develop well they help student actually what is project of final year

Teaching is well but you can give student some practically task short point to explain in the
class one by one it's helpful for stagedaring

Focus on the communication for student improve communication skills it is most important
for placement and IT industry career and well develope for student skills and easily crack
interview

Im not feel like College in ICMS, they always watching our activities no freedom or friendly
environment overall. Needs to make friendly environment over there.

Teaching system is very well and great

NA

not experienced teachers
Not proper communication



1 Experienced Teacher Staff Available
2 placement
3 more programming Language Teach as compared to theory subject

Change the entire teaching staff Recruit new experienced teachers in their place give best and
quality facilities to students If you can't do this, close the department don't Play with students
money and their valuable time

Bad College

This content is neither created nor endorsed by Google. Report Abuse - Terms of Service - Privacy Policy
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4 – 85 to 100%

3 – 70 to 84%

2 – 55 to 69%

1– 30 to 54%

0 –Below 30%

   SVIPE’s ICMS, Kasegaon                              
Student Satisfaction Survey 
Guidelines for Students

 SVIPE’s ICMS, Kasegaon is conducting a Student Satisfaction Survey regarding Teaching – Learning and 
Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality in higher education. A student will have to respond to 
all the questions given in the following format with her/his sincere effort and thought. 

Instructions to fill the questionnaire

● All questions should be compulsorily attempted.

● Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.

The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give suggestions or 
improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute here. (Kindly restrict your response to 
teaching learning process only)

 Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

A) How much of the syllabus was covered in the class



4 –Thoroughly

3 – Satisfactorily

2 – Poorly

1 – Indifferently

0 – Won’t teach at all

Other:

4 – Always effective

3 – Sometimes effective

2 – Just satisfactorily

1– Generally ineffective

0– Very poor communication

B)  How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? 

C)  How well were the teachers able to communicate? 



4– Excellent

3 – Very good

2 – Good

1 – Fair

Option 5

0– Poor

4 – Always fair

3 – Usually fair

2 – Sometimes unfair

1 – Usually unfair

0– Unfair

D) The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

E)  Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers. 



4 – Every time

3 – Usually

2 – Occasionally/Sometimes

1 – Rarely

0– Never

4 – Regularly

3 – Often

2 – Sometimes

1 – Rarely

0– Never

F)  Was your performance in assignments discussed with you? 

G) 1.      The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.



4 – Significantly

3 – Very well

2 – Moderately

1 – Margina

Option 5

0– Not at all

4 – Strongly agree

3 – Agree

2 – Neutral

1 – Disagree

0– Strongly disagree

H)  The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.

I)  The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.



4 – Every time

3 – Usually

2– Occasionally/Sometimes

1 – Rarely

0– Never

4 – Every time

3 – Usually

2 – Occasionally/Sometimes

1 – Rarely

0 – I don’t have a mentor

J)  Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.

K)  Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you. 



4 – Every time

3 – Usually

2 – Occasionally/Sometimes

1– Rarely

0 – Never

4 – Fully

3 – Reasonably

2 – Partially

1 – Slightly

0– Unable to

L)  The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications. 

M)  The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.     



4 – Every time

3 – Usually

2 – Occasionally/Sometimes

1 – Rarely

0 – Never

4 – Strongly agree

3 – Agree

2 – Neutral

1 – Disagree

0 – Strongly disagree

N)  Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. 

O)  The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.



4 – To a great extent

3 – Moderate

2 – Some what

1 – Very little

0 – Not at all

4 – Strongly agree

3 – Agree

2 – Neutral

1 – Disagree

0 – Strongly disagree

P)  The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning,
participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

Q) Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. 



4 – To a great extent

3 – Moderate

2 – Some what

1 – Very little

0 – Not at all

4 – Above 90%

3 – 70 – 89%

2 – 50 – 69%

1 – 30 – 49%

0 – Below 29%

R)  Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.

S) What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.



4 –Strongly agree

3 – Agree

2 – Neutral

1 – Disagree

0 – Strongly disagree

GREAT ENVIROMENT FOR LEARNING

This content is neither created nor endorsed by Google.

T)  The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good. 

U)  Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching – learning experience in
your institution.
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A) How much of the syllabus was covered in the class

35 responses

B)  How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? 

34 responses

   SVIPE’s ICMS, Kasegaon                              
Student Satisfaction Survey 
35 responses

Publish analytics

Copy

4 – 85 to 100%
3 – 70 to 84%
2 – 55 to 69%
1– 30 to 54%
0 –Below 30%100%

Copy

4 –Thoroughly
3 – Satisfactorily
2 – Poorly
1 – Indifferently
0 – Won’t teach at all100%
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C)  How well were the teachers able to communicate? 

35 responses

D) The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

35 responses

E)  Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers. 

35 responses

Copy

4 – Always effective
3 – Sometimes effective
2 – Just satisfactorily
1– Generally ineffective
0– Very poor communication100%

Copy

4– Excellent
3 – Very good
2 – Good
1 – Fair
Option 5
0– Poor

100%

Copy

4 – Always fair
3 – Usually fair
2 – Sometimes unfair
1 – Usually unfair
0– Unfair

97.1%



F)  Was your performance in assignments discussed with you? 

35 responses

G) 1.      The institute takes active interest in promoting internship,
student exchange, field visit opportunities for students.

35 responses

H)  The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you
in cognitive, social and emotional growth.

34 responses

Copy

4 – Every time
3 – Usually
2 – Occasionally/Sometimes
1 – Rarely
0– Never

97.1%

Copy

4 – Regularly
3 – Often
2 – Sometimes
1 – Rarely
0– Never

97.1%

Copy

4 – Significantly
3 – Very well
2 – Moderately
1 – Margina
Option 5
0– Not at all

100%



I)  The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

35 responses

J)  Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course
outcomes and programme outcomes.

35 responses

K)  Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to
you. 

34 responses

Copy

4 – Strongly agree
3 – Agree
2 – Neutral
1 – Disagree
0– Strongly disagree100%

Copy

4 – Every time
3 – Usually
2– Occasionally/Sometimes
1 – Rarely
0– Never100%

Copy

4 – Every time
3 – Usually
2 – Occasionally/Sometimes
1 – Rarely
0 – I don’t have a mentor100%



L)  The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and
applications. 

35 responses

M)  The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with
providing right level of challenges.     

35 responses

N)  Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to
overcome them. 

35 responses

Copy

4 – Every time
3 – Usually
2 – Occasionally/Sometimes
1– Rarely
0 – Never100%

Copy

4 – Fully
3 – Reasonably
2 – Partially
1 – Slightly
0– Unable to100%

Copy

4 – Every time
3 – Usually
2 – Occasionally/Sometimes
1 – Rarely
0 – Never

94.3%



O)  The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring,
review and continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning
process.

35 responses

P)  The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as
experiential learning, participative learning and problem solving
methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

35 responses

Q) Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. 

35 responses

Copy

4 – Strongly agree
3 – Agree
2 – Neutral
1 – Disagree
0 – Strongly disagree100%

Copy

4 – To a great extent
3 – Moderate
2 – Some what
1 – Very little
0 – Not at all

97.1%

Copy

4 – Strongly agree
3 – Agree
2 – Neutral
1 – Disagree
0 – Strongly disagree

94.3%



R)  Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life
skills and employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

35 responses

S) What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector,
Multimedia, etc. while teaching.

35 responses

T)  The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is
very good. 

35 responses

Copy

4 – To a great extent
3 – Moderate
2 – Some what
1 – Very little
0 – Not at all100%

Copy

4 – Above 90%
3 – 70 – 89%
2 – 50 – 69%
1 – 30 – 49%
0 – Below 29%100%

Copy

4 –Strongly agree
3 – Agree
2 – Neutral
1 – Disagree
0 – Strongly disagree100%



U)  Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching – learning
experience in your institution.

20 responses

Good learning environment

Skill Development Practical skills for real-world challenges

Good college

GREAT ENVIROMENT FOR LEARNING

Great teaching

GOOD

Arrange Extra guest lecturers

Arrenge session for improving English communication.

The curriculum is relevant and prepares me for my career.

Good college

1. **Incorporate Interactive Learning Methods**: Traditional lectures can sometimes be less
engaging. Introducing more interactive elements, like group discussions, hands-on projects,
and case studies, can make learning more dynamic and encourage active participation.
Additionally, integrating digital tools and simulations can help students better understand
complex concepts.

2. **Provide More Industry Exposure**: Partnering with industries to offer internships,
workshops, and guest lectures from industry experts can help students gain practical
knowledge. It bridges the gap between theory and application, helping students develop skills
relevant to their field and boosting their career readiness.

3. **Enhance Feedback Mechanisms**: Establishing a strong feedback loop between students
and instructors can help both parties improve. Regular feedback sessions allow students to
express their learning challenges and suggest areas for improvement, while instructors can
use this feedback to tailor their teaching methods to better address students' needs.

Good learning environment and

Good learning



Book requirement

Book required

Good teaching good environment
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